L s 2 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
S D ANE C OUNTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
: Office: 608/266-4018 0 Fax: 608/267-1533

Public Works Engineering Division

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & e s S e oo
TRANSPORTATION  cONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

C.0.NO: 6

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee
DATE: 5/25/2018

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 316039
P.O. No.: 20172175-00

PROJECT: Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection (Phase III)
CONTRACTOR: BIOFerm USA, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: N/A

2. Requested By: Owner
3. Proposed Change: Purchase of virtual pipeline decant, boiler and compressor equipment.
4

Reason for Change: _Additional Work beyond the original Contract. Required for timely construction of the
virtual pipeline (delivery is 22 weeks ARO).

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $1,835,818.35

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

i[he otiginal ConiracHAMONIEWAS it ot e e r s o s b e e s e et B e $13,066,300.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..........cocveeveeeeriesiereriienieneeeeesiesereerecnesisissseesaes $964,450.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was ...........ceceeeeireriiiienecieiniciiiiniineeeneseenenes $14,030,750.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ............c.coovieenine. $1,835,818.35
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be.......c.cocevvveviereneicininecciiiiiicne.

fihelCompletioniDaterwillibelunchaincedl )y e e N S e
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is............

Approvals: [
Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division
Contractor Architect / EHW
Purchasing Division < 1C_WOIKs, Pﬁghw/ay &kTranspoﬁ‘:;tion (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

S:\PubWork\Shared\Solid Waste Division\Ali Rathsack\01 - Solid Waste Projects\316039 - Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection\10 - Proposed Change Orders\RFP 316039 - Change
Order Log.docx



