
2018 RES-073 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #6 TO CONTRACT FOR BIOFerm USA, Inc. FOR BIOGAS 3 
CLEANING EQUIPMENT FOR PIPELINE INJECTION (PHASE III) 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation, Solid Waste, awarded a contract 6 
to BIOFerm USA, Inc. for Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection (Phase III), 7102 7 
U.S. Highway 12, Madison, WI (Rodefeld Landfill) bid #316039. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #6 -Increase $1,835,818.35 for biogas 10 
offloading station beyond the original contract is needed. Required for timely construction of the 11 
virtual pipeline and adjacent construction efforts. 12 
 13 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #6 for a total increase of 14 
$1,835,818.35 be approved to the Contract for BIOFerm USA, Inc. for the above listed changes; 15 
and 16 
 17 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 18 
and directed to sign the Contract; and 19 
 20 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 21 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 22 


